

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH. 26 and 42**

Read application. Heard learned counsels for accused no. 3, 4, 5 and 6. N.B.W. against accused no. 3 to 6 cancelled subject to penalty of **Rs.1,000/- each**.

Baramati.  
Date : 15/12/2025.

**[ B. D. Shelke ]**  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Baramati Dist.Pune

## CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

|                                                   |    |                                                                                                          |
|---------------------------------------------------|----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of the Steno                                 | :- | <b>V. D. Khirid,</b><br>Stenographer (Grade-I)                                                           |
| Name of the Court                                 | :- | <b>Shri. B. D. Shelke,</b><br>District Judge- 2 & Additional<br>Sessions Judge, Baramati,<br>Dist. Pune. |
| Date of Order                                     | :- | 15/12/2025                                                                                               |
| Order checked & signed<br>by presiding officer on | :- | 15/12/2025                                                                                               |
| Order uploaded on                                 | :- | 16/12/2025                                                                                               |