

MHPU140032182023



Spl. Case No.-293/2023

State of Maharashtra Vs. Shivaji Rajaram Nikam
& Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXHs.-75 AND 79

01] At the time of hearing aforesaid applications, there appeared need of opening closed envelop containing statement of complainant bearing Confidential Outward No.53/2026. Hence, the said envelop be opened in open Court in presence of Spl. APP, Advocate of complainant and Advocates of accused.

Date:-08.07.2026.

(R. G. Malashetti)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Baramati.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Order uploaded on :- 08.07.2026.