

ORDER BELOW EXH.75 IN SPL CASE NO.293/2023**(CNR : MHPU14-003218-2023)****(Passed on : 27th July, 2026)**

1. Perused the application and reply thereon. Heard Ld. Counsel for both the sides.
2. It is significant to note that charge is yet to be framed. Moreover, The Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 does not specify any period of limitation for filing discharge application. Hence, question of condoning the delay in filing discharge application does not arise and accused are having right to file discharge application till the date of framing of charge. Hence, I pass the following order :

ORDER

The application at (Exh.75) is hereby filed.

Date :- 27.07.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Additional Sessions Judge, Baramati.