

ORDER BELOW EXH.123
(CNR : MHPU140032182023)

1. Perused the application and reply thereon filed by Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate for accused.
2. Ld. Counsel for the informant submitted that informant is about to file a proceeding in Hon'ble Apex Court for staying the proceeding of the present matter. Therefore, it is prayed to adjourn the matter for the period of 15 days.
3. Ld. APP submitted that today two witnesses are present before the Court. However, he prayed to pass suitable order.
4. Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that informant is trying to protract the proceeding of the present matter though matter is made time bound by the Hon'ble Apex Court. Hence, it is prayed to reject the application.
5. Considering the reason mentioned in the application, it will be just and proper to grant reasonable time to the informant to seek the appropriate order from the appropriate forum. Hence, in the interest of justice, I pass the following order :

ORDER

1. Application Exh.123 is hereby allowed as last chance.
2. Ld. Counsel for both the sides to take note that matter will proceed further on next date of hearing, if not stayed by the Hon'ble Apex Court.

Baramati
Date : 17.08.2026

(Hitendra Urmila Anilkumar Wani)
Additional Sessions Judge
Baramati